AMENDMENTS TO LB 692

Introduced by Hudkins, 21.

- 1 1. On page 2, line 20, strike "guests" and insert
- 2 "guest".
- 3 2. On page 3, line 5, strike the underscored period and
- 4 insert an underscored semicolon; in line 7 strike the last "or";
- 5 and in line 10 after "gallery" insert " $\frac{1}{2}$; or
- 6 (e) Any landowner, tenant, or operator or his or her
- 7 guest, if the firearm is discharged for self-protection under
- 8 <u>sections 28-1406 to 28-1416.</u>".